rom: Jewett, Schv . Divisi n of Cor Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Public Access System **Electronic Filing Cover Sheet** Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document. (((H08000044748 3))) H060000447483ABC2 Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet. 800 FEB To: Division of Corporations 25 : (850)617-6383 Fax Number From: ${}^{
abla}$ Account Name : THE TAX DOCTOR, LLC. Account Number : 120010000252 ç Phone : (305)623-2083 : (305) 620-1942 Fax Number 1: LB RECEIVED Æ **DRIDA/FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY CO.** 08 FEB 25 LLC LP PROMOTIONS GROUP, A. LUNT Certificate of Status Ø FEB 262008 Certified Copy 0 EXAMINER Page Count **%/ /** \$125.80 Estimated Charge **Electronic Filing Menu** Corporate Filing Menu Help https://efile.sunbiz.org/scripts/efilcovr.exe 2/20/2008

From: Jewett, Schwartz, Wolfe, & Assoc To: 918506176383 Page: 3/6 Date: 2/25/2008 11:41:40 AM From: 3056142978 Page: 3/8 Date: 2/25/2008 11:18:08 AM 850-617-6381 2/22/2008 B:57 PAGE 001/002 Florida Dept of State



FEB 25

 \mathcal{P}

လု

μq

February 22, 2008

REF: W0800009384

,

THE TAX DOCTOR, LLC

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: LP PROMOTIONS, LLC

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

The name of your limited liebility company is not available in the state of Florida since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity on our records. Section 608.405, Florida Statutes, was amended effective July 1, 2007, to require the name of a foreign limited liability company to be distinguishable from the names of all other filings filed with the Division of Corporations, except for fictitious name registrations and general partnership registrations. Therefore, the limited liability company must select an alternate name for use in the state of Florida. Also, please note that adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of the name is not acceptable.

Please insert the alternate name in the space provided on the application form. You must also attach a copy of the written consent of the managers or managing members adopting the alternate name for Florida. For your convenience, we are enclosing a fill-in-the-blank form for you to complete and return to our office for processing.

The alternate name must end with the words "Limited Liability Company," the abbreviation "L.L.C.," or the designation "LLC." The word "Limited"may be abbreviated as "Ltd." and the word "Company" may be abbreviated as "Co." The following suffixes are no longer acceptable limited liability company suffixes in Florida: "Limited Company," "L.C.," and "LC."

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6094.

P.O BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

Date: 2/25/2008 11:41:39 AM From: Jewett, Schwartz, Wolfe, & Assoc From: 3056142978 To: 918506176383 Page: 2/6 Date: 2/2 Page: 2/6 Date: 2/25/2008 11:18:07 AM (* * * · 850-817-8381 2/22/2008 8157 PAGE 002/002 Florida Dopt of State Agnes Lunt 808000044748 Regulatory Specialist II PLORIDA DEPISTNINGPERSAPPIODO11261 Division of Corporations 2003 FEB 25 \triangleright ç lomomons Group, h d LLC I trince, accept the roms Group, LLC. PROMO D MGRM 10**8**. mont

P.O BOX 6327 ~ Tailahasse, Florida 32314

1. ' d

8785418206

THE TRX DR, LLC

F#6 22 2008 2162PM

From: Jewett, Schwartz, Wolfe, & Assoc To: 918506176383 Page: 4/6 Date: 2/25/2008 11:41:40 AM

OFFICIAL COMPANY

RECORDS

OF

LP PROMOTIONS GROUP, LLC



JFG Financial Services, LLC 290 NW 183" St. Miami, Fl. 33169

This fax was received by GFI FAXmaker fax server. For more information, visit: http://www.gfi.com This fax was sent with GFI FAXmaker fax server. For more information, visit: http://www.gfi.com

From: Jewett, Schwartz, Wolfe, & Assoc To: 918506176383 Page: 5/6 Date: 2/25/2008 11:41:40 AM

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE J -- NAME

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

LP Promotions Group, LLC.

ARTICLE II - ADDRESS

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Lim	ited Lie	ıbility
Company is:	ALE	2008
4988 SW 168th Ave. Miramar, Fl. 33027	AR	
		23 Г
ARTICLE III – Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registere Signature:	「 の [~]	ant's U
The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:	70,22	6 H

John L. Gay Jr. 290 NW 183rd St. Miamì, Fl. 33169

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.

To: 918506176383 Page: 6/6 Date: 2/2 Page: 6/6 Date: 2/25/2008 11:18:08 AM Date: 2/25/2008 11:41:40 AM From: Jewett, Schwartz, Wolfe, & Assoc From: 3056142978 Page: 6/6

ARTICLE IV - MANAGERS/MEMBERS & ADDRESSES:

MGRM: Les Prince 4968 SVV 168th Ave. Miramar, Fl. 33027

The limited liability company is a manager-managed company.

ARTICLE V -- PURPOSE

- ٩ م This company will provide the service of Business Acquisitions & Music Industry. 1
- The company shall engage in any activity or business permitted under the laws 2 of the United States and of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE VIL - EFFECTIVE DATE

These Articles of Organization shall be effective immediately upon approval of the Secretary of Siste, State of Florida.

ARTICLE VII - AMENDMENT

The Organization reserves the right to amend, alter, change or repeal any provision conteined in these Articles of Organization, or in any amendment hereto, or to add any provision to these Articles of Organization or to any amendment hereto, in any manner now or hereafter prescribed or permitted by the provisions of any applicable statute of the State of Florida, and all rights conferred upon members in these Articles of Organization or any smendment hereto are granted subject to this reservation.

ARTICLE IX - AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVES SIGNATURE

The authorized representative of this Organization is:

9765419206

romm Prince

v • d

2008 FEB

25

 \triangleright တ္

P